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No. 399, A.] 	 [Published May V 1901. 

CHAPTER 334. 

AN ACT relating to the distribution of blue books and other 
public documents, and amendi.tory of sections 121, 355 and 
357 of the statutes of 1898. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin represented in senate and 
assembly do enact as follows: 

Supreme court reporter to have certain. SECTION 1. The su-
preme court reporter shall be entitled to receive, for the use of 
his office, one copy of each volume hereafter issued, of the ses-

sions laws of the supreme court reports and of the blue book, thc 
same to be delivered to him in the same way as to the officers 
mentioned in sections 121, 355 and 357 of the statutes of 189S'. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force, from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved May 8, 1901. 

No. 363, A.] 	 [Published May 10, 1901.: 

CHAPTER 335. 

AN ACT to prohibit, the delivery or depositing of drugs or 
medicines upon the premises of another, and to enact section 
4601d of the statutes of 1898. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin represented in senate and 
assembly do enact as follows: 

Penalty for depositing Steleterious drugs on door-steps, porches, 
etc. SECTION 1. A new section is hereby added to the statute 
of 1898 to be numbered and read as follows: Section 4601 ,1. 
Any person who shall by himself, his servant or agent. or as the 
servant or agent of any other person leave, throw or deposit or 
have in his possession with intent to leave, throw or deposit IT,11 
the doorstep or premises owned or occupied by another or wh9 
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shall deliver to any child under the age of fifteen years, when 
not accompanied by an adult, any patent or proprietary medi-
cine o any preparation, pill, tablet or drug that contains poison 
or other ingredients deleterious to health, as a sample or in any 
quantity whatever for the purpose of advertising or otherwise, 
shall be deemed guilty of a misdemeanor and shall be punished 
as provided in section 4601a. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force, from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved May 8, 1901. 

No. 356, A.] 	 [Published May 10, 1901. 

CHAPTER 336. 

AN ACT to authorize free public lectures on educational sub-
jects. 

The people of the slate of Wisconsin represented in senate and 
assembly do enact as follows: 

Board of education empowered to secure evening lectures. SEc-
noN 1. The board of education of any city is hereby authorized 
and empowered to provide for the employment of competent 
persons to deliver evening lectures on the natural sciences and 
kindred subjects in the public school buildings or other suitable 
places of said city. 

Purchase of apparatus needed. SECTION 2. The said board 
of education shall have power to purchase the books, stationery, 
charts and other things necessary and expedient to successfully 
conduct said lectures which it shall have power to direct. 

No admission fee to be charged; lectures, when to be given. 
SECTION 3. No admission fee shall be charged, and at least one 
school building in each ward of said city, where practicable', 
shall be designated by said board of education, for the pur-
pose of carrying out the provisions of this act, and said lectures 
shall be delivered in such school buildings between the first day 
of October and the thirty-first day of March in each year, ex-
cepting the two weeks preceding and the week following the first 


